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HR 3489
To amend section 1341 of the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act to repeal the funding mechanism for
the transitional reinsurance program in the individual market, and for other purposes.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Nov 14, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Nov 15, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/3489 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (44 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Nov 14, 2013

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Nov 14, 2013

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Nov 18, 2013

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Dec 2, 2013

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-9] D · FL Dec 2, 2013

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Dec 4, 2013

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Dec 12, 2013

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Dec 16, 2013

Rep. Grimm, Michael G. [R-NY-11] R · NY Jan 7, 2014

Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] R · ID Jan 7, 2014

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jan 13, 2014

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jan 16, 2014

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Jan 28, 2014

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Feb 25, 2014

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 13, 2014

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Apr 4, 2014

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Apr 8, 2014

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Apr 29, 2014

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE May 28, 2014

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH May 29, 2014

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jun 18, 2014

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Jun 19, 2014

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Jun 20, 2014

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Jun 24, 2014

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Jolly, David [R-FL-13] R · FL Jul 24, 2014

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-15] R · IL Jul 25, 2014

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Jul 31, 2014

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Sep 9, 2014

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Sep 10, 2014
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Nov 12, 2014

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Nov 12, 2014

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN Nov 14, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Nov 15, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Nov 14, 2013) 

Amends the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act to eliminate the funding mechanism for the three-year transitional

reinsurance program, under which group health plans are required to pay a fee to reinsurance entities for plan years

beginning January 1, 2014. (The fees are distributed to individual health plans that cover high-risk individuals.) Authorizes

appropriations for such reinsurance program instead.

Actions Timeline

Nov 15, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Nov 14, 2013: Introduced in House
Nov 14, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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